St. Patrick Catholic Church, Telluride
Our Lady of Sorrows Catholic Church, Nucla

Advent, Christmas Eve/Day/Season and New Year’s Day Holy Mass Schedule

December 9, Monday, Solemnity of the Immaculate Conception of the Blessed Virgin
Mary — NOT a Holy Day of Obligation

HOUR OF GRACE - 12:00 — 1:00 PM — December 8, Sunday

Our Lady of Guadalupe Novena — December 3 — 11 at 6:00 PM
December 12, Thursday — Feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe
St. Patrick — 6:00 PM

December 13, Friday - Advent Evening of Reflection with Holy Adoration and Confession — St.
Patrick at 6:00 PM.

Christmas Eve (Tuesday), December 24

5:00 PM - Children’s Holy Mass
7:00 PM

Christmas Day (Wednesday), December 25

9:00 AM 12:00 PM

Saturday — 5:30 PM and Sunday — 9:00 AM 12:00 PM

New Year’s Eve (Tuesday), December 31

5:30 PM - Vigil

New Year’s Day (Wednesday), January 1 — Solemnity of Mary, the Holy Mother of God —
Holy Day of Obligation

Tuesday — 5:30 PM and Wednesday - 9:00 AM 12:00 PM

Epiphany of the Lord, Sunday, January 5

Saturday — 5:30 PM and Sunday — 9:00 AM 12:00 PM

The Baptism of the Lord, Sunday, January 12 (End of Christmas Season)
St Patrick: Our Lady of Sorrows:
Saturday — 5:30 PM and Sunday — 9:00 AM 12:00 PM




